

## TAYLOR BALDWIN JOINS TRIMAS AS DIRECTOR OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

**BLOOMFIELD HILLS, Michigan, December 1, 2021** – TriMas (NASDAQ: TRS) today announced the appointment of Taylor Baldwin to Director of Information Technology, effective December 1, 2021. In this position, Mr. Baldwin will report directly to Scott Mell, TriMas Chief Financial Officer.

As TriMas' Director of Information Technology, Mr. Baldwin will be appointed to chair of the TriMas IT Council and have responsibility for developing and managing TriMas' overall IT strategy, as well as leading the global team responsible for the day-to-day IT functions across the company. He will also be responsible for implementing and integrating system and technology initiatives necessary to achieve our organizational goals, managing the company's technology assets, and working with individual business units to identify and implement standards for telecommunications, software, hardware and processes to achieve operational and cost efficiency, among other responsibilities.

Mr. Baldwin comes to TriMas with significant IT and leadership experience with large, global companies. Prior to joining TriMas, Mr. Baldwin previously held the position of Global Oracle ERP Lead – Product Operations Manufacturing Center of Excellence at Eaton Corporation. Before joining Eaton Corporation, Mr. Baldwin spent nine years at Sherwin-Williams, where he held various Information Technology positions and was appointed to Senior Manager – Global Enterprise Applications Operations in 2018. Prior to that, he held various IT and management positions at Ernst & Young and Marathon Petroleum Corporation.

Mr. Baldwin received a Bachelor of Sciences degree in Management with concentrations in Information Systems and Accounting from Case Western Reserve University in Cleveland, Ohio. Mr. Baldwin will be working out of the Bloomfield Hills office.

## About TriMas

TriMas is a global manufacturer and provider of products for customers primarily in the consumer products, aerospace and industrial markets, with approximately 3,300 dedicated employees in 11 countries. We provide customers with a wide range of innovative and quality product solutions through our market-leading businesses. Our TriMas family of businesses has strong brand names in the markets served, and operates under a common set of values and strategic priorities under the TriMas Business Model. TriMas is publicly traded on the NASDAQ under the ticker symbol "TRS," and is headquartered in Bloomfield Hills, Michigan. For more information, please visit <u>www.trimascorp.com</u>.

## **Contact**

Sherry Lauderback VP, Investor Relations & Communications (248) 631-5506 sherrylauderback@trimascorp.com